Er. Jamcy 8, Bennett
#2

If the sole of tls property ¢oos adt go through
his noxt proposition is to pay ¥40,000, buy it on a contrauct, and
pay ¥4,000 or 35,000 dowm, the bslanco within three Fours.

X -~ dotaber:18; 1955 - | | ' I do hope to heve something dafinite thin condng
| | 7 ‘ o | weck and huve boen warking on it for sonthse I will probebly
Mre Jazud O, Benaath;.: pysw “nooonar® e have 0 pay a conpdscion to ono outside party swho hco hilped no
¢/a Fiplaysoh-Donnett & Horrow contact Mr, Prosser, the Cancdion who is the principel in the
el flaot. Tth Sareat - - nattsor.
Ry Anpelay, Califorois. ! I o ' .
D s ¢ 1) '- o Uy undorstandlug over the phone waz that you would
Ly does Mre Bammotits . L 3 fsup i 2 recoxzand ¢29,000 cash, which would clean up «ll tho obligutions
heTe t1f\ R SR L to the F.& . Thum Company, &nd would roturn to us our eomtrects
- uilysdng our telophurar the other @y, I hevh been | &nd deeds including the Luvid Lackuy in Avocado Aers: 73 ord any
waxki o tayi g S0 solv: the Fletcher Hills situstion evan to the \ other coniracty the F.& T Thun Conpuny =sy be holding.
aslant ol losing evarything dn Flelcher Hille und throwing ia
Aov vereo- tact By Thun moven o'mod Shat ¢ost ne Y150 an mera’’ Kocxey, we: you wnow, thrsv up hic contracte Ve
a0 Joining the ralidecd o both fdder ik B Celjor Vadloye 137 o= : bave boen tazing care of the treas bit as zrs zbiut resSGy 13 tenr
N : Jut the avocados. %o have dug up over 100 weres of svacinas in
- The price we pre:goon wns 37,800 for averytrdng the last five poaths, The No.tny property ic ip e Mattoon [letrict
bul- the O0=0dy acTas ln a. & Lo 0V 719, inclvdlty tha'additional : and the Kattoon Act :lone 1o sracticully $7,000 un wcre naw with
LoD gcrea awYu usntdonet. : However, I have'to fufirintee’ o= ooy ' asarly 305 delinguent,
aLli 1Lnsiovioaeny élewricy taoes Inlsetoon lobiie & 1. [ fd ané® |
y62Ud 19 recorved for. that porpose mith €60 aeres inithe U4 ttESn There 13 one nots that I pust puy andt thae Lo tho
Aot Lisuwrlct shich iz nmow 845 delinquent this yeur ead wiil be $1,000 notes to Kr. Willien Thue mith % iatarost, The 10NSy WS
100 next y+tre ~Hocteres hauva base palc ou the praperty for four uoed % put-in & ton ecre orchurd, orung: ané LVOCACa, but the treoas
or Live yesys andcolér-wiil; toke prectically’avary 'dollir’ts ecléan ' recently have beon dug up z2nd the Projoct wtwacdoaad,. I hopa to
tho-thing up and-give ¥re THur $25,0008 7 5. RGP0V BT TIET0R . dond Wig inters2ot on this nots in the near futire.

(ol &

. g~ . . 81 -

- "My party tolephoned~to Hinipey, Capndes’ ‘Tharé il _‘ 1 have not paicd auy of my utub., county or ‘rri 6=

u hiveh in ¢ selecuy thergythztoglves: them™ theé money Ea he oy tion district texas for thres to {ive youss enc we
bacz to Sinipag Nednesisy morming and expacts to be hers nex of our property in the districts.
duascey ready w9 do-baslnesga s ponvnh RN oo opoTeT o .

< : ‘v PEATO weckeh FY gAJCRI0 YCE e - | I owe the Fir.c lation2l Buns ovar ¥110,23) now
S . «+ 1& do-mot-concicor:shat I beve auy equily in the 800 and huve naot even pald any intarcst for o yeer ené a halre ‘Ihis
-acres on the'ndll in A. & I.Lefl9 cWith interestiit 'sveérajiid now ! will give you voms idea ol how slowly roul wotutc is soliing.
nearly (SC0 un acre: for the ugtize:tracts -Tha otaty and cocney j- Almost the same thing aspplies w tha Bank of imerica and our ine-
texes have not baet palé for five years, us wells - 1 deblednoss to the four banks is nearly 300,002, ©o you eon =eo

: ' | what a mess wo are 4ina.

vy 24 g - -Z a@ hopipg agrinat:hope that Ul gTdedl ¥ill o .
thivughe,  Tho fam whyoky buping tire jproperty: 16 a Canedlan who 18 | I ao por: than gruteful, howover, if ne can put
‘Gondag hera o live and lovas;to raise 'horses uwid that &6 hig: ,' this sale through in 8 wuy sutdsfuctory anc accepteble to the
only object inybagigey ratuing horeas: ot ke inJistad thet I take | Fo & We THum Conmpany, Fill kecp you poited.
il responsibiiity on the final Butioon Act setulinent-azna it |
4 a rospdesibild by shat may cast neTcemsidanlile minegs " lovever, # Very sincercly yours
AL be-id willing ta tka pdudrentes,’ $8X4a 00 ki SPUAE, any thiag |
to help g2t thie mavtor sebileg ~with!thaFi & 1) Thuw Corp=iy,

1o fay wout
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October 21, 1925.

Kr. £d Fletcher,
1020 Ninth Avenue,
Sen Diego, Cslifcrnia,

Jear Lr. Fletcher:

I thenk you for your letter of Cctober 18
explaining the situation in the matter of
clearing up the Thum Company loen. This
will confirm our telephone conversation
that F. % 7. Thum Compeny will accept
+29,000.00 cash to release the security

neld by 1it. Af
Very Mruly R
»ka7régppuuzf

July 1©, 1937

IIr. Ed Fletcher ,
1020 Ninth Avenue,
San Diezo, California.

Dear lir., Fletcher:

Your letter of June 21, addressed to lir. Willier: Thum,
has been handed to me. You will be interested to know
that John died verv suddenly on July 1

-
- -—— . e

-

It scems to nie thut F. & VW.Thum Compuany should make

no chénge in your note and nortgage other vhun a cash
settlenent. If a part of the nroperty under the mort-
gege 1s security for ;15,000.00, then the whole of it must
be, and if you are able to secure a loun in that amount

on the rart, I am sure the Thum femily will cooperate.

Allow e to congratulate you on your services in the
Culifornia legisiavure. Zducation is one advantage,
even if there is no other, in the rotation of public

offices.

Very uly :




My, James S,Bennett
837 Van Nuys Bullding
08 Angnles, California

My dear Hr. Bannestt:

On my return from a business trip North, I find
your lattar of the 19th. It certainly waus a shock - the passing
of John, and I am 30 sorry that the fanily did not let Mary and
I know that #a night pay our tribute to a fine young man and ex-
tend ovur sympathy at tha time,

wvhere is Mr. #illina Thum - is he hora again, or
is he still Fast. I an writing “rs. Thum today.

Thanks for your congratulations r-garding ny ser-
vices in “acrazmento. 1 have no apologics %2 make, I went accord-
ing %o the dictates of zy cinscience - irrespective of any por-
sonal savantage w nysclf. I passacé 35 moausuras +hich the Governor
signed, everyone of which I am yrovd. One ropealed 210 obsolets
laws unc will save the State zny amount of money - thes:z laws should
hava been repealed in 1872 uné has cost thouvaunds of dollars. Three
of my Bills crange the legel rate of interzst from 7% to 3% on Im-
provement Listrict Bords. I pasred it through: th2 Serate at 5%,but
the radical Democratic Assembly forced a comdromise in free convar-
ence to 6%. I sccursd my shars of the appropriatisns for ‘San Dlego
County uné passec four morutoriums:

l. State arc County taxes

2. Irrigation District taxes

5. Irprovement District Bonds inside City limits
4. Moratorium on County Bond issves.

%11l see you on the othor maftor personally and
shortly. I am moving heaven and earth to co mhat I can.

Aith kindast regards,

Sinceroly yours,

Awgust 21, 1937.

¥Mr. Jas, S, Bennett,
837 Van Nuys Bldg.,
Los Angeles, California,

My dear dr, Bennett:

Mary end I certainly appreciate your fricnuiv
attitude at yesterdey's meeting and gratefully thenk you for the
extension. If we have to pess eround the het we will get the
money to pay interest on the £15,000 from the lst of Septeaber,
1937 end I #ill co the limit to bring about & settlement of thais
most unfortunate effair, the aatter of the completica of the
payzent of the 315,000 re Fletcher Hills mortgege. I gusrantec
you that the interost will be peid proaptly for the three months
period and let mec know what the rate of interest is.

Yonfirming my statement we have bosn workiny lhierd
to help dr, Roed solve the two Mattoon Acts on Fletcher iills and
he hes verbally promlisel us a settlement chereby we get 30 percent
of the proparty clear and thoy tke 70 percent and extinguish
the bonds, taking adventage of the bond issue of the County of San
Diego in relstion thereto.

Reed wants us to handle the proporty, his and ours
and wanted us to teke &n undiviced 30 percent interest, putting the
property in trust. We have been fighting for un outright deed to
our 30 percent, based on assessed value, either that or meke it into
ten parcels and put it in a hat, we draw out three znd ghoy @t the
rest. I am sure we can come to some kind of an agreement, but as &
last resort would ;ou consider this, that we put it into & trust
and the first £15,000 and interest that comes from the sale of
our real estate, after deducting comamissions and expense of scle
goes to the ¥, & W. Thum Company. This aight sfmplify matters and
pu’ the whole thing into a trust. What is your resction to this,

With kird rogards, I em

Sincerely yours,
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August 24, 1937.

October 27, 1987

Mr. James S.Bennett, Attorney
830 Van Nuys Bldg.,

Lr. Ed. Fletcher, Los Angeles, California

1020 Ninth Street,

San Diego, California. My deur .r. Bennett:

Negotiations are on to tne extent that there is a
possibility of arrangéng . with the fondholders of A&ZID 719
whereby there will be a division of the property - the bondholders
taking 70% and we retaining 30% free and cleusr of encuabrsnce with
all taxes paid.

Dear lir. Fletcher:

After considering your letter of August 21, sug-
gesting that you put into a trust the property
subject to the mortgage and also certain other
gropertj and that the first 315,000.00 and in- A8 a first step toward paying up tne F&W Tuuc Company,
ngf;fzs?gﬁg cogxes SEom th% f8A nhier d)ed}:tcting the plan that I am trying to work out wouid be to give you a first
C S - SRS 3o, pald to F, & W. Thum _14en for $15,000 on the property, we would be in & pocition o

Tt Ne aTR 0Lt opanion thak 1b 18 better ‘sell then and you approving every sale &nd teking all the money ex-
cepting woat is necessury for commissicns - zaking & forced sale
wherever possible to pay you off immedistely .and paying ycu inter-
est, although ycu have my verbal pledge tnat if we can sell sny-
thing up the Coast and get axy money out of it, me would pay you
off as quickly us possible, but absolutely nothing is selling up
the Coust at the present time.

not to change the present situwation, which gives
you ar opportunity to secure a release at any
tice prior to December 1, 1837, upon payment of
#15,000.00 with interest at six per ce=t from
September 1.

Very trul
ry Y yoyrs AR e e _ _
{ 1ﬁ¢,b-4£§fl L _‘TnanBapks“a;9_79§y [ide to us here apd are only charg-_

"“ing va 5% interest, both the.Bunk of Aserica and the Firat Nailonal,
“but we h&ve‘notﬂbée qhig"tésyppj;up even the intcrest., However, .
the Banks ba#é'ﬁét’ghkkh”gb} loas, and have been nice enough to give

us_credits,back to 1930 on 3% interect, while you have made &

- “tremendous sacrifige to help me out,whichiary end I most gretefully
appreciate, o b

No Agricultural lands are seliing to spesk of yet but
some property iots are selling arounc Grossmont, und 1 belicve
Fletcher Hills will scll in a small wiy jusi as soon as we can clear

' b

e 9 - ¥ ?_\.1‘}91"”

Pleuse et me anow il this arrangement will be sutis-
factory and what rate of interest will you charge me - we will make
every effort to keep up the interest until everything i: sold, 4

understanding when Mury ana I suw you last was, thut interest was to
commence at a certain time - I do not remember waen it was but il
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October 28, 19357.

Noveaber 3, 1937

r, Ed Fletcher,
1018 Ninth Avenue,
Sen Diego, California.

Deur I fletcher:
KD STs ERBGChr ir, Jumes B.Beanett
answering your letter of October 27: When your nesotiations 657 Van Nuys Bldg.,
with bondholders of A. & I. D. No. 19 heve proceeded to Los angelez, Califoraia
escrow send e a copy of ¢scrow instructions by you @nd the . ”
bondholders, and I think we shell have no difficulty in My dear dr. Benuett:
havinz F. & V. Thum Company release the seventy per cent of : i .
the property zoing to the bondholders. That will leave the ADSWer-ng yours ol the Zoth,we will send you our

emaining thirty per cent subject to the F. & V. Thum Company cieck for "225‘?‘7'_ Hegotiations ‘ure going alon:: satisfact-
mortgage, and otherwise free and cleur of encumbrances, with orily with the Municipal Bond Coz.any aud the .istrict per-
all tuxes pald. If you have a contract with the bondholders tulning to solving our problems.

to share in their seventy per cent upon resesle, there should be _ _

some provision 1ade by you and accepted by them whereby a por- If there is any credit coming for revenues received
tion of slares will be paid and actplisd on your indebtedness betmeen Ceptember lst and Deceuber lst, picuke let us know
to F. & /. Thum Coupany. . what it is, otherwise, we will gend tue alove amount of

3 $225.00 on Decenmbe:’ lot. TWe gratefully sppreciate wiat the

I see no purpose in having F. & V. Thum Company tske a first Company is doing for us,
lien for 315,000.00 on the thirty per cent of the provnerty. , 3 ,
You have an extension until December 1 in which to obtain a // iith kind regards,
relense for 315,225,00,

Slncerely yours,
.y understanding with you in makinz this extension was that F. |
& V. Thum Company would accept interest at the rate of 3900.00

a year, payable cuarterly, first installment of interest bveing | /

due December 1 in the sum of 3225.00.

EF/jv

PeSt Before making eny final settlement with them, we will sub-
The old assets that you referred to in the lcst paragraph of mit to you for apgproval.
your letter will be returned upon the payment of 315,000.00
end interest, beingz sub ject to such collections on these old
assets as shall have been rade. Collections are smell end I
am referring your letter to Lilss llargaret Thum for further

answer in this regard.
Very #ruly yo - :g,

e I B an T O et e

-’
s |
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L ol
March 25, 1938. kurch 28, 1938

Title Insurance & Trust Company,

Los Angelas, Cnlifcrnia. rscrow No. 1553990

Thum-Fletcher

Gentlermen: Title Insurance & Trust Conpany,

433 utt
w“e hand you herewith original mortgnge dated December 10, 1929, Los i;gefogpréﬂiiﬁgﬁgf:

by Ed Fletcher and wife as mortgagors, to ¥. & W. Thun Company,
a corporation, mortgagee, recorded Fohruary 30, 1930, in baook
o822, page 252, of kortguges, Records of San Diego County. A
vortion of the mortgeged property was subgepuently subdivided
as "Fletcher Hills No. 2, iap, No. 2122", is heevily en-
oumbered with taxes and sneoisl assessment| liens, ‘

ATTENTION

Gentlemen:

We wish to amend our escrow instructions to you of

from the sbove mortgage of Blo wi th exveption of the
uncolored lot shown in white

15, 15, 19, and 25, upon yo

cartificate of title or plity : in ths sum

.. \ | In the same paragredk ghould be alded to the
of 3135,000.C0 showing the oned mortgage a rirst | | .
lien, with toxes and s sdgsments fully dischargsd, on Slogks to.be sovers policy of title insurence

* and ind{cated 5/1map, "a portion of Block
and covering propert L ’
veins Blocks 19, 2 the ! ; €0 indicate

and 35, said Fletqfier Hil

: d ' o
7e will hend you on bshalf of ¥, & V. mpany a release i ate Mareh 25. 1938, in the tﬁI}E:i\kir°8?B°t3
| inning vt

In the second paragraph,-bsg "Blocks",
it should read "Blocks . 183 d 5%,

The lien on-the o%hwr properdy\und the mortgage is to remeain | 1y yours,
urdisturd When YO oun algg hand us the renuost in writing
of Ed FYefther end I C. B< Fletcher, husband ani wife, mort-

¥ntioned in the\said Mortzgage, duly acknowledpged by

cuesting that tXs operty to be released from said
mortgage ke so released, with proper legul desoription in their Attorney for F. & W. Thum Coxpany

) y to be released as above generally

described. nel mortgage enclosed is also to be returned
to us.

gned) James S. Bennett

If you are unable to furnish us papers required under these in-
struoctions on or bafore April 15, 1935, you will return to us
the papers deposited by us, close the esorow, anml we will pay
you your reasonable charges in the matter.

If the escrow 1s completed, we will puy your esorow cimrge, but
tlie escrow charge of your San Diego correspondent is to be paild
by Ed Fletcher of 1018 Ninth Avenue,Sen Diego, P.9. Box 670.
You will address James S. Bonnett at tie above address for any
further or amended instructions.

Very truly yours,

Attorney for F. & ¥W. Thun Company




March 29, 1938.

¥r. Jes, 9. Bennatt,
337 Ven Nuys Building
Los Zngzeles, California.

My dear Mr. Bennett:

Answering yours of March 25th, I appreciate very
nuch your proapt action in this nattsr, in fact a 2ittle teo
proapt, for the reason that the Municipal Bond Compony has
oeen chiseling with me from time to time and it was only on
the 23d of March that I got a commitment in writing, end it
is more drastic than anything they have evor demanded,

Among other things they are deaanding that we give
a deed to all of our property in A & I D No22 without any coam-
vensation whatsoaver, in esddition to the settlement on No. 19,

In addition the Yunicipel Bond Company has offended
and not kept faith with the La Mesa Irripation oistrict, so I
have been verbally informed and there is a nmeeting on in the
next day or two, What the result will be I do not xnovw., The
Municipel Jond Company and the Fermers & Nerchants Bank have
changed their proposition two or three different times by adding
and chiseling and putting more responsibility on to me, so just
what the [inal outcome will be I do not know. ¥ill keep you
posted,

As far as we are concerned rather than see the thing

fall thru ne will go ahead end undertake th complete the denl on L~

the basis of the Yunicipsl Bond Company's letter of idarch 234 but
they have not played their cards well with the Irrigation District.

I am enclosing copy of their letter containing the
last proposition,

Yours sincerely,

EF U

ce- P& T T Co.

FINLAYSON, EENNETT & MORROW

837 Van Nuys Building
LOSANGELES, CALIFORNIA

Ney 6, 1938.

Mr., Ed Flether,
1018 Ninth Avenue
San Diego, Celifornic.,

dy dear Mr, Fletcher:

This will ecknowledge your letter of Hay 5 enclosing cop; »f
letter of same dete to F. & V. Thum Company. Decause your
letter assumes that the land under your mortgage to re & V.
Thum Coapany will be ~elezsed upon peyment of $15,000, I wich
to tekxe this first opportunity to correct that zscsumption.

¥hile Mr, "illiem Thum waz cirecting the affcirs or the ¥ & 1,
Thun Compeny severcl years ago, he geve you en option to thet
effect for a limited period, vhich expired. Leter it was rcneved
for a limited period, which heslone since expired. There is no
agreenent or understanding to my knovledge &t this time that

Fo & Vi, Thum Company vill releasc the morigaged lsund, or &ny
part of it, on peymer%i of ¢15,000 or cny other sum except the
balence secured by mortgege.

Yhatever crreangement you contenmplote in regerd to edjusting

the tax situstion must be tesed upon un entirely aer errange-
ment vith F & W, Thum Compeny, which you would take up »ith the
proper officers of that corporation. Mrs, Margeret i.. Thum ie
president, Miss Kargaret Thum is secretary, ond the other
interest is owned by Mrs, Louise 5, Thum, the widow of John Thum,

Very truly youra,
JAMES S, BENIETT




Mr, Jas. S. Dennett,

837 Ven lluys Building
Los ~ageles, Cealifornia,

My dear Nr, Bennett:

I was certainly surprised to receive your letter
of the 6th. My understanding was that I vould keep up the interest
oa the §15,000 until I could pesy thru ssle, or otherwise, at which

time the mortgage would be cancelled and the propertier deeded
returned to me,

Faclosed find copy of Thua letter of December 6th,
my letter of Deceaber 9th and the F & i Thum Coapany letter of
Deceaber 20th, ell of which are explanatory. The interest on the
¥15,000 has been pasid up to Merch lst and will be kept up.

There is no incentive for m* to attempt to do
anything, and I aight as well throw up the sponge nos if there is any
change in attitude on the part of the F. & W. Thua Company.

hs I vrote the F, & %, Thum Company on May 5th, it
is only thru the kindness of the Irrigation District that we are saving
anything out of the Fletcher Hills property. I have not sent a copy
of this letter to the F. & ¥, Thum Company. Pleese let me know if this
is your attitude or if it represents the attitude of the F, & %, Thum

Compsny elso. If it is,the situation as far as I em concerned
is hopeless.

The facts are, I have been morking for the F, & W, /
ThunCompany to save something out of the wreck for them, hoping that

they would be satisfied with interest until I could msake a turn como how,

some way to get the money in which case I might be able to save something

out of the wreck for myself in addition, where, as you know, I have a

very large sum of money invested cnd stand to lose it ell, May I

hear from you by return mail, please.
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FINLAYSON, DENNETT & WORHOW
837 Ven Muys Building
Los lAngeleo, Californis
¥ay 9, 1938

Mr, Ed Fletcher
1013 Ninth Ave.,
Sen Liego, Culifornic.

Daar Mr, Fletchors

I huve your letter of iny 7, 1928 cnd I an
surprised thet you ever had the understencing that the meabers of
the Thum fomily intevested in F. & 1. Thum Company were reduciug
your note indebtednsss to +15,000.00. Il you w11l think Dack,
you will remember that vhen you snd drs. fletcher were in some
time lzst October, I stated that I vould get you en extension on
thot basis until December 1, end you will find thic very definitely
stated in ay letter to you of October 23, 1927. Tais option wus
oxtended later, but esch time with a definite expiration dnte.
when it eppeered that the escrow by which certein of the property
~as to bo relessed would not be completed within the escrox time,
I was instructed not to extend the escrov time,

Mrs, Thum ic not at tll satisfied to zgeln
agroe to toke nroperty es cutlined in the former eacrow. If you
heve eny definite plen in mind whero come cash can be reclized
I suggest that you write her whet can be done. My understunding of
tho cituation at present is oo stated in my letter to you of lay €th.

Very truly jyours,
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